
Days
per
week

1 

Centre
Capital
cost

Specialist
employment
support cost

Non-face-
to-face
cost

2 

3 

Life 
Drawing 

5 

4 

$322.08

$644.16

$1,288.32

$966.24

$1,610.40

$58.56

$2,160.84

$4,321.68

$6,482.52

$8,643.36

$10,804.20

$1,571.28

$6,285.12

$7,856.40

$3,142.56

$4,713.84

$720.28

$1,440.56

$2,160.84

$2,881.12

$3,601.40

Programs of Support
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and Price Limits
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Annual Programs
of Support cost
(48 weeks annual)

$392.88

$5,020.03

$10,040.06

$20,080.12

$15,059.10

$25.100.15

$451.44

$10,040.06

$20,020.12

$40,160.24

$30,118.20

$50,200.30

$902.88

Group Activities 04_102_0136_6_1

04_102_0136_6_1

04_599_0136_6_1 

$16.37

$16.37

$2.44

Item NumberSupport Item Hours Per Day Price per hour

Non-face-to-face support

Centre Capital cost

04_801_0133_5_1 $65.47Specialised Employment Support

6 hours

2 hours

6 hours

1 hour

Weekday Professional Program of support
Programs of Support are 24-week programs. Each Program of Support includes 22 face-to-face weeks
and 2 non-face-to-face weeks. Unless advised of cancellation or withdrawal from the Program of Support, 
the participant is enrolled in the subsequent 24-week program. 

Studio
face-to-
face hours

132

264

396

528

660

24

Non face-
to-face
hours

44

88

132

176

220

Annual Programs
of Support cost
(24 weeks)

24

48

72

96

120

Specialist
employment
support hours

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face hours

15

30

45

60

75

$245.55

$491.10

$736.65

$982.20

$1,227.75

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face cost

Centre
Capital
hours

132

264

528

396

660

Studio
face-to-
face cost



Group Activities 04_104_0136_6_1

04_104_0136_6_1

04_599_0136_6_1 

$18.42

$18.42

$2.44 

Item NumberSupport Item Hours Per Day Price per hour

Non-face-to-face support

Centre Capital cost

Saturday Recreational Program of Support

2 hours

1/2 hour

2 hours

Hours Per Day

5 hours

1 hour

5 hours

Days
per
week

2 hour
Saturday

Centre
Capital
cost

Non-face-
to-face
cost

5 hour
Saturday

$53.68

$268.40

$810.48

$2,062.20

$202.62

$405.24

Annual Programs
of Support cost
(48 weeks annual)

$1,140.46

$2920.13

$2,280.92

$5,840.26

Studio
face-to-
face hours

44

110

Non face-
to-face
hours

11

22

Annual Programs
of Support cost
(24 weeks)

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face hours

4

10

$73.68

$184.20

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face cost

Centre
Capital
hours

22

110

Studio
face-to-
face cost

Programs of Support
NDIS Pricing Arrangements

and Price Limits
Effective 1 July 2023 



Group Activities 1:1 04_102_0136_6_1

04_102_0136_6_1

04_102_0136_6_1

$65.47

$21.82

$21.82

Item NumberSupport Item Hours Per Day Price per hour

Non-face-to-face support

Satellite Online Arts Program of Support

4 hours per Program of Support

2.5 hours per session

1/2 hour per session

Group Activities

Sessions
per
week

1

1:1 Folio
reviews
cost

Non-face-
to-face
cost

2

$261.88

$261.88

$1,200.10

$2,400.20

$240.02

$480.04

Annual Programs
of Support cost
(48 weeks)

$1,832.92

$3,403.96

$3,665.84

$6,807.92

Satellite
face-to-
face hours

55

110

Non face-
to-face
hours

11

22

Programs
of Support cost
(24 weeks)

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face hours

6

12

$130.92

$261.84

Folio reviews
non face-to-
face cost

1:1 Folio
reviews
hours

4 

Satellite
face-to-
face cost

4 

3

4

$261.88

$261.88

$3,600.30

$4,800.40

$720.06

$960.08

$4,975.00

$6,546.04

$9,950.00

$13,092.08

165

220

33

44

18

24

$392.76

$523.68

4 

4 

5

6

$261.88

$261.88

$6,000.50

$7,200.60

$1,200.10

$1,440.12

$8,117.08

$9,688.12

$16,234.16

$19,376.24

275

330

55

66

30

36

$654.60

$785.52

4 

4 

Programs of Support
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Arts Project Australia's Programs of Support
Arts Project Australia supports artists with intellectual disabilities through our Northcote studio program, online Satellite Program, and gallery,
promoting their work and advocating for their inclusion in contemporary art practice.  Arts Project facilitates Programs of Support to help artists
achieve visual art and community inclusion goals, such as building their art practice and supporting employment as an artist. 

Arts Project Australia operates for 48 weeks each year.  Programs of Support are 24-week programs. Each Program of Support includes 22 face-
to-face weeks and 2 non-face-to-face weeks. 

Core Support – Group  Activities
The support items in this category assist NDIS participants in accessing community, social and recreational activities provided in a group setting,
either in the community or in a centre. These support items are subject to price limits. As well as direct service provision, Core Support can be used
to claim cancellations and absences.

Core Support - Specialised Supported Employment
This support item is for artists enrolled in the Weekday Professional Program who receive assistance to further their art careers. This includes
gallery representation. The gallery promotes the work of its artists through the gallery and national and international exhibitions, art prizes, and
awards. The gallery manages each artist’s Artist Biography and Curriculum Vitae; many public and private collections hold their artworks. The gallery
arranges portfolio viewings and exhibitions and manages the sale of artwork. 

Centre Capital costs
The Centre Capital Cost helps us to run and maintain our studio and building.

Non-face-to-face support
These hours support Arts Project Australia to develop your creative goals and
talk to you about your ideas and your progress. These hours also support the 
operation of the studio relating directly to your art practice. Non-face-to-face
support will be displayed on your Service Schedule.

Arts Project is a Registered NDIS Provider. Organisation ID: 4050002873. 
NDIS Supports are GST free. Annual NDIS Quotes are based on a 48-week attendance. 

For further information

Please contact the studio
03 9482 4484

info@artsproject.org.au
www.artsproject.org.au

https://www.instagram.com/artsprojectaust/
https://www.facebook.com/artsprojectaustralia



