

Programs of Support NDIS Pricing Arrangements and Price Limits Effective 1 July 2023

Weekday Professional Program of support

Programs of Support are 24-week programs. Each Program of Support includes 22 face-to-face weeks and 2 non-face-to-face weeks. Unless advised of cancellation or withdrawal from the Program of Support, the participant is enrolled in the subsequent 24-week program.

Support Item	Item Number	Hours Per Day	Price per hour
Group Activities	04_102_0136_6_1	6 hours	\$16.37
Non-face-to-face support	04_102_0136_6_1	2 hours	\$16.37
Centre Capital cost	04_599_0136_6_1	6 hours	\$2.44
Specialised Employment Support	04_801_0133_5_1	1 hour	\$65.47

Days per week	Studio face-to- face hours	Studio face-to- face cost	Non face- to-face hours	Non-face- to-face cost	Folio reviews non face-to- face hours	Folio reviews non face-to- face cost	Centre Capital hours	Centre Capital cost	Specialist employment support hours	Specialist employment support cost	Annual Programs of Support cost (24 weeks)	Annual Programs of Support cost (48 weeks annual)
1	132	\$2,160.84	44	\$720.28	15	\$245.55	132	\$322.08	24	\$1,571.28	\$5,020.03	\$10,040.06
2	264	\$4,321.68	88	\$1,440.56	30	\$491.10	264	\$644.16	48	\$3,142.56	\$10,040.06	\$20,020.12
3	396	\$6,482.52	132	\$2,160.84	45	\$736.65	396	\$966.24	72	\$4,713.84	\$15,059.10	\$30,118.20
4	528	\$8,643.36	176	\$2,881.12	60	\$982.20	528	\$1,288.3	2 96	\$6,285.12	\$20,080.12	\$40,160.24
5	660	\$10,804.20	220	\$3,601.40	75	\$1,227.75	660	\$1,610.40	0 120	\$7,856.40	\$25.100.15	\$50,200.30
Life Drawing	24	\$392.88						\$58.56			\$451.44	\$902.88

Programs of Support NDIS Pricing Arrangements and Price Limits Effective 1 July 2023

Saturday Recreational Program of Support

Support Item	Item Number	Hours Per Day	Hours Per Day	Price per hour
Group Activities	04_104_0136_6_1	2 hours	5 hours	\$18.42
Non-face-to-face support	04_104_0136_6_1	1/2 hour	1 hour	\$18.42
Centre Capital cost	04_599_0136_6_1	2 hours	5 hours	\$2.44

Days per week	Studio face-to- face hours	Studio face-to- face cost	Non face- to-face hours	Non-face- to-face cost	Folio reviews non face-to- face hours	Folio reviews non face-to- face cost	Centre Capital hours	Centre Capital cost	Annual Programs of Support cost (24 weeks)	Annual Programs of Support cost (48 weeks annual)
2 hour Saturday	44	\$810.48	11	\$202.62	4	\$73.68	22	\$53.68	\$1,140.46	\$2,280.92
5 hour Saturday	110	\$2,062.20	22	\$405.24	10	\$184.20	110	\$268.40	\$2920.13	\$5,840.26



Programs of Support NDIS Pricing Arrangements and Price Limits Effective 1 July 2023

Satellite Online Arts Program of Support

Support Item	Item Number	Hours Per Day	Price per hour
Group Activities 1:1	04_102_0136_6_1	4 hours per Program of Support	\$65.47
Group Activities	04_102_0136_6_1	2.5 hours per session	\$21.82
Non-face-to-face support	04_102_0136_6_1	1/2 hour per session	\$21.82

Sessions per week	Satellite face-to- face hours	Satellite face-to- face cost	Non face- to-face hours	Non-face- to-face cost	Folio reviews non face-to- face hours	Folio reviews non face-to- face cost	1:1 Folio reviews hours	1:1 Folio reviews cost	Programs of Support cost (24 weeks)	Annual Programs of Support cost (48 weeks)
1	55	\$1,200.10	11	\$240.02	6	\$130.92	4	\$261.88	\$1,832.92	\$3,665.84
2	110	\$2,400.20	22	\$480.04	12	\$261.84	4	\$261.88	\$3,403.96	\$6,807.92
3	165	\$3,600.30	33	\$720.06	18	\$392.76	4	\$261.88	\$4,975.00	\$9,950.00
4	220	\$4,800.40	44	\$960.08	24	\$523.68	4	\$261.88	\$6,546.04	\$13,092.08
5	275	\$6,000.50	55	\$1,200.10	30	\$654.60	4	\$261.88	\$8,117.08	\$16,234.16
6	330	\$7,200.60	66	\$1,440.12	36	\$785.52	4	\$261.88	\$9,688.12	\$19,376.24

ARTS **PROJECT**

AUSTRALIA

Arts Project Australia's Programs of Support

Arts Project Australia supports artists with intellectual disabilities through our Northcote studio program, online Satellite Program, and gallery, promoting their work and advocating for their inclusion in contemporary art practice. Arts Project facilitates Programs of Support to help artists achieve visual art and community inclusion goals, such as building their art practice and supporting employment as an artist.

Arts Project Australia operates for 48 weeks each year. Programs of Support are 24-week programs. Each Program of Support includes 22 faceto-face weeks and 2 non-face-to-face weeks.

Core Support - Group Activities

The support items in this category assist NDIS participants in accessing community, social and recreational activities provided in a group setting, either in the community or in a centre. These support items are subject to price limits. As well as direct service provision, Core Support can be used to claim cancellations and absences.

Core Support - Specialised Supported Employment

This support item is for artists enrolled in the Weekday Professional Program who receive assistance to further their art careers. This includes gallery representation. The gallery promotes the work of its artists through the gallery and national and international exhibitions, art prizes, and awards. The gallery manages each artist's Artist Biography and Curriculum Vitae; many public and private collections hold their artworks. The gallery arranges portfolio viewings and exhibitions and manages the sale of artwork.

Centre Capital costs

The Centre Capital Cost helps us to run and maintain our studio and building.

Non-face-to-face support

These hours support Arts Project Australia to develop your creative goals and talk to you about your ideas and your progress. These hours also support the operation of the studio relating directly to your art practice. Non-face-to-face support will be displayed on your Service Schedule.

For further information

Please contact the studio 03 9482 4484 info@artsproject.org.au www.artsproject.org.au



